

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR161-0.461 HUNTER ROAD
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	SHAW & HOLTER		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	202	1375	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$7.00	\$9,625.00	\$1.75	\$2,406.25	(\$7,218.75)
3	202	157	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$7.75	\$1,216.75	(\$1,609.25)
4	202	50	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$161.50	\$8,075.00	\$6,275.00
5	202	2	LUMP	BUILDING DEMOLISHED	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	(\$1,380.00)
6	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$110.00
7	202	21	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$2.00	\$42.00	\$14.45	\$303.45	\$261.45
8	638	1	LUMP	SPECIAL - WATERLINE SERVICE RELOCATION	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$1,770.00
9	203	2173	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$12.00	\$26,076.00	\$19.70	\$42,808.10	\$16,732.10
10	203	1100	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$12.70	\$13,970.00	(\$2,530.00)
11	204	100	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	(\$900.00)
12	204	100	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
13	204	200	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$40.00
14	204	2095	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$4,190.00	\$4.00	\$8,380.00	\$4,190.00
15	204	3	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	(\$150.00)
16	606	300	FOOT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$18.50	\$5,550.00	(\$150.00)
17	606	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
18	606	3	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00
19	626	7	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$8.50	\$59.50	\$24.50
20	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.35	\$2,717.50	\$1,717.50
21	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	(\$20.00)
22	659	4502	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.27	\$5,717.54	\$1.30	\$5,852.60	\$135.06
23	659	450	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$225.00
24	659	0.42	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$450.00	\$189.00	\$425.00	\$178.50	(\$10.50)
25	659	1.96	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$140.00	\$274.40	\$5.00	\$9.80	(\$264.60)
26	659	25	M GAL	WATER	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	(\$75.00)
27	671	394	SQ YD	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE B	\$2.25	\$886.50	\$1.85	\$728.90	(\$157.60)
28	836	666	SQ YD	SEEDING & EROSION CONTROL W/TURF REINFORCING, TYPE	\$5.00	\$3,330.00	\$4.50	\$2,997.00	(\$333.00)
29	601	35	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$108.40	\$3,794.00	(\$931.00)
30	601	61	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$115.00	\$7,015.00	\$117.40	\$7,161.40	\$146.40
31	605	260	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00
32	605	50	FOOT	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR SPRINGS	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$1,300.00)
33	605	50	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS FOR SPRINGS	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00
34	611	50	FOOT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$1,600.00)
35	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$1,700.00)
36	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$42.50	\$2,125.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$1,825.00)
37	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$1,950.00)
38	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$1,950.00)
39	611	175	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.33	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.35	\$2,861.25	(\$4,138.75)
40	611	60	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	(\$1,080.00)
41	611	96	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$58.00	\$5,568.00	(\$192.00)
42	611	72	FOOT	60" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.02	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$683.00	\$49,176.00	\$27,576.00
43	301	260	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$152.00	\$39,520.00	\$139.00	\$36,140.00	(\$3,380.00)
44	304	403	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$80.00	\$32,240.00	\$71.00	\$28,613.00	(\$3,627.00)
45	407	92	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.50	\$230.00	\$3.25	\$299.00	\$69.00
46	407	138	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.50	\$345.00	\$3.25	\$448.50	\$103.50
47	411	39	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$105.00	\$4,095.00	\$205.00	\$7,995.00	\$3,900.00
48	441	64	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1(448), PG64-2	\$192.00	\$12,288.00	\$166.00	\$10,624.00	(\$1,664.00)
49	441	90	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2(448)	\$188.00	\$16,920.00	\$156.00	\$14,040.00	(\$2,880.00)
50	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	(\$2,325.00)
51	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
52	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
						\$307,309.44		\$326,993.50	\$19,684.06